Rack Mounted Optical Amplifiers
Motorola’s RoHS compliant, low-noise, high-power, multiple output, Erbium-
Doped Fiber Amplifier is optimized for Passive Optical Networks and Large
Distribution Systems applications.
The N2U-OA300 family of Erbium-Doped Fiber
Amplifiers (EDFAs) is optimized for Passive Optical
Networks (PON) and Large Distribution Systems
applications. These high-performance, RoHS

      Maximum  4.5dB at +6dBm
Optical Input Monitor Port -23 ± 1 dB from main input
   port
Optical Output Monitor Port -20 ± 2 dB from main output
   port
Optical Return Loss  >40dB
Polarization Sensitivity <0.3dB
Optical Connector Types SC/APC, E2000/APC
   SC/UPC (PON WDM Ports)
Motorola, Inc.     www.motorola.com
MOTOROLA and the Stylized M Logo are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. All other product or service names are the property of their respective
owners. © Motorola, Inc. 2009. All rights reserved.
571896-001-a 0609  6010 - 0K
Product Table
Model Description
N2U-OA300N21X16-2D/SCA Amplifier, optical, +21dBm/port, 16 ports, dual DC power supplies, SC/APC optical
connector, RoHS compliant
N2U-OA300N18X8-2D/SCA Amplifier, optical, +18dBm/port, 8 ports, dual DC power supplies, SC/APC optical
connector, RoHS compliant
N2U-OA300N10X16-2D/SCA Amplifier, optical, +10dBm/port, 16 ports, dual DC power supplies, SC/APC optical
connector, RoHS compliant
N2U-OA300N21X16-2A/SCA Amplifier, optical, +21dBm/port, 16 ports, dual AC power supplies, SC/APC optical
connector, RoHS compliant
N2U-OA300N18X8-2A/SCA Amplifier, optical, +18dBm/port, 8 ports, dual AC power supplies, SC/APC optical
connector, RoHS compliant
N2U-OA300N10X16-2A/SCA Amplifier, optical, +10dBm/port, 16 ports, dual AC power supplies, SC/APC optical
connector, RoHS compliant
N2U-OA300R20X16-2D/SCA Amplifier, optical, +20dBm/port, 16 ports, RFoG WDMs, dual DC power supplies, SC/APC
optical connector, RoHS compliant
N2U-OA300R17X8-2D/SCA Amplifier, optical, +17dBm/port, 8 ports, RFoG WDMs, dual DC power supplies, SC/APC
optical connector, RoHS compliant
N2U-OA300R20X16-2A/SCA Amplifier, optical, +20dBm/port, 16 ports, RFoG WDMs, dual AC power supplies, SC/APC
optical connector, RoHS compliant
N2U-OA300R17X8-2A/SCA Amplifier, optical, +17dBm/port, 8 ports, RFoG WDMs, dual AC power supplies, SC/APC
optical connector, RoHS compliant
N2U-OA300P20X16-2D/SCA Amplifier, optical, +20dBm/port, 16 ports, PON WDMs, dual DC power supplies, SC/APC
optical connector, RoHS compliant
N2U-OA300P17X8-2D/SCA Amplifier, optical, +17dBm/port, 8 ports, PON WDMs, dual DC power supplies, SC/APC
optical connector, RoHS compliant
N2U-OA300P20X16-2A/SCA Amplifier, optical, +20dBm/port, 16 ports, PON WDMs, dual AC power supplies, SC/APC
optical connector, RoHS compliant
N2U-OA300P17X8-2A/SCA Amplifier, optical, +17dBm/port, 8 ports, PON WDMs, dual AC power supplies, SC/APC
optical connector, RoHS compliant
For E2000 Optical Connector options, replace the “/SCA” with “/E
pcorreia
Typewritten Text